LHP SERIESPHP SERIES
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1:	Referenced ambient temperature 20°C.
Note 2:	Test Condition :1MHz ,1.0 Vrms.
Note 3:	I sat(Typ ) : DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%
	 I sat(Max) : DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop 30% Max
	 I rms (Typ): DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ∆T of 40°C
	 I rms (Max): DC current (A) that will cause an ∆T of 40°C Max

(1) Series : Paste termination structure
	       Hot Press power inductors.
(2) Dimensions : 201610P is size.
(3) Inductance: 1R0 for 1.0uH
(4) Inductance tolerance: M: ± 20%
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:
     LHP   322512  –  1R0   M
      (1)        (2)            (3)    (4)
(1) Series : L-shaped Plating Terminal
	       Hot Press power Inductor
(2) Dimensions : 322512 is size.
(3) Inductance: 1R0 for 1.0uH.
(4) Inductance tolerance: M: ± 20%
SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS: SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS:
Item A B C
PHP201610P 2.0±0.3 1.6±0.3 0.8±0.2
PHP201612P 2.0±0.3 1.6±0.3 1.0±0.2
PHP252010P 2.5±0.3 2.0±0.3 0.8±0.2
PHP252012P 2.5±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.0±0.2
PHP322512 3.2±0.3 2.5±0.3 1.0±0.2
PHP322520 3.2±0.3 2.5±0.3 1.8±0.2
Item A B C
LHP201610P 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.8±0.2
LHP201612P 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.0±0.2
LHP252010P 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 0.8±0.2
LHP252012P 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.0±0.2
LHP322512 3.2±0.2 2.5±0.2 1.0±0.2
LHP322520 3.2±0.2 2.5±0.2 1.8±0.2
Core
Terminal Electrode
A C
B